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FORM OG-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in this section. Hope Natural Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 VWest Main St.
Coal Owmer Unknown. Clarksburz, W. Va.

Surface Pwmer; *°°"* COMPLETE ADDRESS

Wm. Shafer, Proctor, W. Va. R #1. August 4, 193-2

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor Distriet

ADDRESS

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37 o 7‘6‘ 7

7909 70"4’0'

Well No

ADDRESS

Wm. Shafer : Firm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traect of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 1-14-1936

. madeby_Williem Shafer (Widower) , to
Hope Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the_16th  day
of_April 1936, , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 80 page_ 466

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day_ . hefare,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, atural omp y,
Q/ \\JUL} neral Supt.
WELL OPERATOR (\(\(\
=
X 445 West Main Ste
<"“ STREET
\1\, X Address
£y of Clarksburg,
\(S\\ (38 = li@Well Operator CITY OR TOWN
SAREUL 09/22/2023
We Va.
STATE
*Section 3 . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the recezpt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no obJectxons
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET-zzB PErMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
Wilmerdiag, Pemnsylvania PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS 2 COMPLETE ADDRESS

FEBRUARY 17, 1954

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGH.‘I’S
Well No 2-4237

ADDRESS

William Schaeffer Farm

GENTLEMEN
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
January 4, 1936 Wm. Schafer, widower

, madeby. 1o
—Hope Natural Gas Company _, and recorded on the____16thiay
of April, 1936 ' ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__jQ_-A_, page._.l'!§_6_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yopufs,
".L = / LAND AGENT WeLL oPERATOR
"  FEB1954 ' mmmmmm.émmm - COMPANY

Sy RO D Al } e

= DEARTMENT OF M!NES,_gjf Well Operator] 800 UNIEN TRUST BULLDING (o000
\‘% QQ}% PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
WY STATE
AT

2 *Section 3 . .‘.\‘fi:no/s:uch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. Fadirt 1y

X

WET-228-/ PerMIT NUMBER

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

/ \
428 -Rechitll
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Fem 23. 19511

The Manufacturers Light % Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Atts Mr. Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

Gentlemen:

Referring further to your application to reopen
Well No. 2-4237 on the William Schaeffer Farm, Proctor Distriet,
Wetzel County, we have your record for completion of drilling
dated August 3, 1953, which accompanied your application to redrill.
Does this indicate that the redrilling has already been completed?

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MCsg
ces Mr. Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector

09/22/2023
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Formation Color Has';ﬁ,:" Top Bottom g’l‘?v(:::r 4 B g:‘l::l& ~ Remarks
Red Rock 9Th 982
Slate 982 989
Lime 989 996
Sand -Mutphy 996 101k
Slate 1014 1033
Sand 1033 1094
Slate 1094 1100
Red Rock 1100 11kh
Slate 11kk 1174
Red Rock 117 1236
Little d 1236 1273
Little ?:Fk:d 127 1291
Red Rock 1291 1320
Slate 1320 1367
Lime : 1367 1377
Red Roc 1377 1387
Big Du.nﬁard 1387 - 1433
Slate 1433 1440
Shale 1440 1455
Lime 1455 1490
Gas Sand : 1490 1515
Slate 1515 1526
First Sdlt 1526 1585
Shale 1585 1595
Lime 1595 1620
Coal 1620 1622
Slate 1622 1627 :
Second Salt 1627 1710 1690-1700 Water 2 bbl per hour
Slate 1710 1728
Third Sqlt 1728 1750
Slate 1750 1806
Lime 1806 1825
Salt Sand 1825 1850
Slate 1850 1910
Sand-Maxon 1910 1929
Sand 1929 1950 Original [Depth
Sand 1950 1980 ~Gas: 1952 (to 1954 40/10 water 8% open-
Shells, [Dark 1980 1985 : ing
Shells, [Hard 1985 1992 LS.
2 1992 1997 3.
1997 2012
2012 2071 Grit at 2033
2071 2315
2315 2350
2350 2365
2365 2390
2390 2310
2h10 2440
2440 2490
2490 2505
2505 2550
2550 2580
2580 2600
2600 2630
2630 2690
2690 2730
2730 2776
2776 2800
2800 2815
. 2815 2860
Lime, light, brokeh 2860 2893
Sand, Gopdon Stray 2893 2903
Gas 2893 2899
Top Gorden 2949
Gas - 29k9 - 295k
TOTAL DEPTH 2055 .
09/R2/2023
Date August 31, IS

APPROVEDIHE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPA#Rer

S MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO ; By %
i e LAND AGENT (Title)

-
-
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Formation =~ | Color H‘é‘;i,tor Top Bottom o(l)- ﬂwg':; ?:g;lé Remarks
Sand Hard 905 2156
Slate Soft- 915 920
Sand Hard 920 930
Slate Soft 930 965
Sand Hard 965 975
Lime Hard 975 1010
Slate Soft 1010 1025
Sand Hard 1025 1050
Slate Soft 1050 1065
Red Rock Soft 1065 1080
Slate Soft 1080 1140
Lime sShell Hard 1140 1144
Slate Soft 1144 1160
Red Rock Soft 1160 1195
Slate Soft 1195 1230
Lime Hard 1230 1240
Slate Soft 1240 1260
Red Rock Soft 1260 1280
Slate | Soft 1290 1305
Little Dunkard Hard 1308 - 1325
Shale Soft 1326 1365
Red Rock Soft 1365 1375
Big Dunkard Hard 1375 1395
Slate Soft 1395 1450
Sand Hard 1450 1480
Lime Hard 1480 1500
Salt Sand Hard 1500 1560
Lime Hard 1560 1590
Slate Soft 1590 1605
Sand Hard 1605 1665 Water 1655-1660 Salt
Slate Soft 1665 1710
Lime Hard 1710 1720
Slate Soft 1720 1885
Send (Maxon) Soft 1885 1937 Gas 1897-1898
Gas 1916-1931
Total depth---———ee- + 1938
i
09/22/2023
Date November 3, 19.§.9;__
5 APPROVED %;pe Ngtural Gas Company e
e By ( /@/(M&/Genem Sup't.
: (Title) U 1N

T ———————————
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Formation Color Has::lftor Top Bottom glvam ?:33 Remarks
09/(22/2023
Date FEBRUARY 17, 1954

GEE]  MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
e CHamESTON w va

APPROVED_LH]

By.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT Lo 2
Permit NnW— /f_'}""p Well No 7 7 7 5[

%A \yn M%M 4 ADDRESS Fﬂ ﬂw

FAR DISTRICT m COUNTY me

G+
F'iaterial Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Vi

DEC 1953
WEST ViRGINA =2

h@pﬁ [QEVENL‘,E \Jthls date.

¥-w

09/22/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

 Ke - OIL AND GAS DIVISION

' e INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
18
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total-depth - = 2 Péit: tap
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-botbom - .

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perfobotbom — ..

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs : hrs.
0il Eroicd bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES,
Fresh water . feet . feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
_ Drillers’ Names
Remarks: ~
DATE DIST R
i 09/22/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

PARTIAL PLUGGING OF WELL FOR VICTORNEE STORAGE.

Total depth 2955 ,

Clay Tey9s T 2890

Lead Plug - 2890 -

Cement _ - 2890 - 2880

Cla 2880 2795

Cem}e'nt 2795 2785 LIFT 5 3/16" CASING
Clay 2785 2121

Cement 2121 - 2071

Clay 2071  20%0 LIFT 6 5/8" CASING
Clay 2030 1980

Lead Plug 1980

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

Very truly yours, :

e =35 b))

ASST, LAND AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: #f@é{i -----------------------------------

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines;
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

-
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 ofF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

The Mamfecturers Light & Heat Company

Coal Operator or Coal Owner & Name of Well Operator

800 Union Trust Building,

Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylveniae
Address Complete Address

March %0, 1953 19

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

.......... Pr By
Address eotor District
Wetzel Cosity
Lease or Property Owner T CA4 2/
Well No. F-1636® = Hope Matural Gas Coe Well
FIltke 7909
Address : J« Schaeffer [y

NOTIFY INSPECTOR D, F. DESIST - FAIRVIEM, W. VA., TELE. 28L1
Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the_ 30th__day of_ Mareh 1953 i LD
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFA LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
@(m - ( S F aae M/

S Aug1gs; ?{‘é\ ASST, TAND AGENT  WelrGuemtom
- i WEST Wikgiyy -~ &)
S ok Rtweﬂgbﬁﬁ : '“" all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat preparedwlzmg

ty in which the tract of land is jocated, the name and acreag
t tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
s of such well from two permanent points or jandmarks on said tract, shall

(Over) asd 0 et Ll

__WET'W __PervaT NUMBER
Partial Plugging

engineeer, ing the district
the names O owners and adj
survey, and the‘coprses and de)s

be submitted with/this [ndtice.>
Tt
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

The Menufacturers Light & Heat Company
¢ - NAME, OF.
800 Union TEUMM BUTIZIRE

Pittsburgh 19, Pemnsylvania

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 8th, 19 54
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
— 1 1.010 =
Well. NocB2lio7r lmids %3244
ADDRESS
¥im. Schaeffer Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of letzel
Claeir C. Sherwood and Donald 0. lcilenry

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

ing oi The Menufacturers Light & Heat Co.
lugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Zhc La ufacturers Lig ; {
sveﬁg,o;grator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_A . _day of ,19.5°3 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
CsG
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To SIZE QRIND, B LEFT IN
Total Depth 2955 -
o o
Clay P00 2690
2 % Toad [P 5
Lead Plug 2890 5-3/16" Lead Plug
Cement 2890 2880
Clay 2880 2795 :
~— o o0 - /2N indles a
Cement 2799 0785 || Lift 5-3/16" (Cdsing
Clay 2785 2121
Cement 2121 2071 :
AN7Z T2 P L /ot nb 43 -
Cley 2071 2030 Lift 6=5 8" Ceq 1nz
Clay 20%0 1975
Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug
NS | p
PN 4 < }
/ s o\ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
COAL SEAMS o FF 10 =4
ST, 1954
— Y
. Y= DEbibiu &)
(NAME) '.(d:‘ '.%)li
(NA“I) N _A : hx,
N 7 i
(NAME) <’ vhf \\L;/ ,
ik ssid well was completed on the -i . -J0=day of

and that the work of plugging and-filli
JZL& ;1953

. , , =
further deponents saith not. j i o4 =
3 ; - M&M ﬂ/ 774 a M

o L . 00pa000
" ~--Sworh to and subscribed before me this_. /% day of %"" altfe | 3 A2

i 6Aﬂy{//w i

T e ™

.

gl = PN Notary Pyblic.
-~ My commission expires: . -)S3-P
>~ _My com. expizes Sept. 19, 1959, Permit No..
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THE MANUFACTURERS LLIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ] PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

February 17, 195L

RE * Lease 27451, Well 2-4237
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, in duplicate, 'Notice of Proposed Location of
Gas Well', as above numbered on the William Schaeffer farm of 75 acres,
situate in Proctor District, Marshall County, West Virginia, :

Please be advised, that we acquired this well from the Hope
Natural Gas Company and was known as Hope Well 79689. Your department
issued your Permit WET_-_228 to the Hope Natural Gas Company when they
drilled this well. If it is your desire to have us submit a tracing
to your department showing the location of this farm, please advise.
If you desire any additional information in connection with this well,
please advise and we will do our best to supply same.

Yours very truly,
THE MANUFAC LIGHT AN?D HEAT COMPANY

Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

lgs ‘{’o’\ ‘:?

& W
Enclosures < 5] R %1

P. S. We are also enclosing Well Log for this farm. This well was formerly
known as our Foreign Well 14071 and yowr department issued Permit WET-
153-P, Partial Plugging for this well. Please change your records
accordingly.

09/22/2023
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February 20, 1954

The Manufacturers Light % Heat Company
800 tnion Trust Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Atts Mr. Ben S, Cooper, Land Agent

Gentlemens

We are in receipt of your letter of February 17
referring to your Well No., 2-4237 on the William Scheeffer Farm,
Proctor District, Wetzel County, West Virginia which formerly
was owned by Hope Natural Gas Company as Well No. 7909 and drilled
under permit WET-298 and which you propose to recpen. On the bottom
of your letter is the following P. S, =

"We are also enclosing Well Log for this farm. This
well was formerly known as our Foreign Well 1L071 and your department
i3sued permit WET-153«P, partial plugging for this well, Please change
your records accordingly.®

We checked our files and find that your application
to partial plug, received here on August 2L, 1953, showed that the
permit for which you requested partial pluszging approval was for the
former Hope Natural Cas Company's Well No. 7774 which would have been
correct under permit WET-153. Are we to understand that your application
should have been for Well No. 7909 instead for 7774 and that partial
plugging perndit should have been WEl-228 instead of WET-1537 Was
the formerly numbered Well No. 777h also partially abandoned without
permit?

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
ees Mr, Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector

09/22/2023



THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PITTSBURGH 19 o PENNSYLVANIA

March 8, 195k4

RE * Lease 27451, Well 2-4237
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Mr., C. N. Hall
Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of February 20, 195h, please be
advised that we were entirely in error in stating that the above well
was formerly F-14071. We wish to advise you that from the beginning
this well was 16162 (foreign Well) and we later informed you to change
your records to 14071, therefore, you issued your Permit WET-153-P,
Partial Plugging. We would like to have you forget Well number F-14071
entirely.

This well was known as Hope Natural Gas Company Well
T909. TFor the above well permit WET-228 should be issued. Also, this
well has already been reconditioned without a permit due to the fact
that we did not have the proper records in this office to apply for
permit. Since we acquired this well from the Hope Natural Gas Company
it was agreed between Hope and this company that we would recondition
this well.

If you have any further questions in regard to this
mix-up, please advise and we will do our best to straighten this
matter out.

Yours very truly,

MAR 1954
WEST VIRGINIA

1gs

09/22/2023
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Ra/lph
Moritgormery

No#e -
With refererce to Well We 7774 #his plot
Supersedes plef furnisthed Buresu of Mines iz
Feb. 1937, and shows correcled elevition,cmnd
bearing of Souttern bourndry /ize.
New Location [X 7909

Drill Deeper. ...
Abandonment

Latitude

Longitude

Valertine Blot
/382

-
Rz
<

823N ST

Aygust Blort
/0232

FR. 678 P2

Company _AOpPE Natural G35 Co. |

Addressw
Farm Wm .5/75 ’ d o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Tract___Acres_Zi___ Lease No._iwL
Well (Farm) No._Li_z____Serial No.mm

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION
FILE NO.M on/ééﬁcﬁg%u_

WELh # 7909-Now 2-4237
MANUSpetLRERS LGt. £ HeaT Co.

Eievation (Spirit Level) M_
Quadrangle lfff/é)‘ﬂ” '
County.MlﬂL__Districtm
Engineer _‘MZ

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer’s Registration'No. Yoo

by border lines as shown.

File No. Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date 5(/'@ < /93_._9_Scale /”"—' 40 ce

PRINTED ON
"HIMPERIAL'® TRACING CLOTH
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